

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos.1500-1511 of 2012

M/S ACC LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

I.A. No.118273 of 2021

This application is allowed.

In consequence, Civil Appeal Nos.1500-1511 of 2012  
are dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.  
(SANJAY KUMAR)

New Delhi  
February 16, 2023.

ITEM NO.1725

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).1500-1511/2012

M/S ACC LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(I.A. No.118273/2021 (Application for Withdrawal) is to be listed in C.A. No.1500-1511/2012 only.

IA No.118273/2021 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date : 16-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) M/S. Gagrat And Co, AOR  
Mr. Ujjwal A. Rana, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No.118273 of 2021 is allowed.

These Civil appeals are dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed order.

(GAGANDEEP SINGH CHADHA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(signed order is placed on the file)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)